
|  Ashland to Framingham Bus Shuttle Service  |  Effective October 2, 2023

Monday to Friday Bus Shuttle Schedule:

Weekend Bus Shuttle Schedule:

A FREE bus shuttle provides  
service between 

Ashland and Framingham 
to connect with the Commuter Rail 

during Ashland Station Closure

For train schedule visit:
MBTA.com/Worcester

FREE BUS SHUTTLE

FROM ASHLAND TO FRAMINGHAM

ASHLAND
FRAMINGHAM

AM PM

FRAMINGHAM
ASHLAND

4:30 5:15 6:01 6:46 7:29 8:28 9:20 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:20 2:15 3:20 4:04 4:55 5:57 6:35 8:12 9:12 11:07

4:45 5:30 6:16 7:01 7:44 8:43 9:35 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:35 2:30 3:35 4:17 5:08 6:10 6:49 8:25 9:25 11:20

500 502 504 506 508 510 512 514 516 518 520 522 524 526 528 530 532 534 536 538

AM PM

FROM FRAMINGHAM TO ASHLAND

5:38 6:23 8:15 8:55 9:50 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:50 2:45 3:38 4:43 5:28 6:13 6:58 7:30 8:30 9:55 10:55 12:40am

5:52 6:37 8:28 9:09 10:04 10:59 11:59 12:59 2:04 2:59 3:52 4:55 5:40 6:25 7:10 7:42 8:42 10:07 11:07 12:52am

501 503 507 509 511 513 515 517 519 521 523 525 527 529 531 533 535 537 539 541

FROM ASHLAND TO FRAMINGHAM

ASHLAND
FRAMINGHAM

AM PM

FRAMINGHAM
ASHLAND

5:25 7:25 9:25 11:25 1:25 3:25 5:25 7:25 9:25 11:40

5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40 1:40 3:40 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:55

1500/
2500

1502/
2502

1504/
2504

1506/
2506

1508/
2508

1510/
2510

1512/
2512

1514/
2514

1516/
2516

1518/
2518

FROM FRAMINGHAM TO ASHLAND

AM PM

5:59 7:59 9:59 11:59 1:59 3:59 5:59 7:59 9:59 12:14am

6:13 8:13 10:13 12:13 2:13 4:13 6:13 8:13 10:13 12:28am

1501/
2501

1503/
2503

1505/
2505

1507/
2507

1509/
2509

1511/
2511

1513/
2513

1515/
2515

1517/
2517

1519/
2519

KINGSTON LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow

@MBTA_CR
Download the

mTicket App

Weekday Diversion Schedule
Effective Monday, May 8th

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 040 042 044 046 048 050 052 054 056 058 060 062 064
Bikes Allowed

8 Kingston  5:30 6:30 7:25 8:37 9:52 11:07 12:22 1:37 2:52 4:07 6:22 8:12 10:22
7 Halifax  5:39 6:39 7:34 8:46 10:01 11:16 12:31 1:46 3:01 4:17 6:37 8:21 10:31
6 Hanson  5:44 6:44 7:39 8:51 10:06 11:21 12:36 1:51 3:06 4:26 6:42 8:26 10:36
5 Whitman  5:50 6:50 7:45 8:57 10:16 11:31 12:46 2:01 3:16 4:31 6:47 8:31 10:41
4 Abington  5:54 6:54 7:49 9:01 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:35 6:51 8:35 10:45
3 South Weymouth  5:59 6:59 7:54 9:06 10:25 11:40 12:55 2:10 3:25 4:40 6:56 8:40 10:50
2 Braintree  L 6:07 L 7:07 L 8:02 L 9:14 L 10:32 L 11:47 L 1:02 L 2:17 L 3:32 L 4:52 B 11:03
1 Quincy Center  L 6:12 L 7:12 L 8:07 L 9:19 L 10:37 L 11:52 L 1:07 L 2:22 L 3:39 L 4:59
1A JFK/UMass  L 6:21 L 7:21 L 8:16 L 9:28 L 10:46 L 12:01 L 1:16 L 2:31 L 3:48 L 5:10
1A South Station  6:32 7:32 8:28 9:39 10:56 12:11 1:26 2:41 3:59 5:20 B 7:50 B 9:32

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 043 045 047 049 051 053 055 057 059 061 063 065
Bikes Allowed

1A South Station  8:25 9:33 10:48 12:03 1:18 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:45 B 8:15
1A JFK/UMass  8:31 9:39 10:54 12:09 1:24 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:51
1 Quincy Center  8:40 9:48 11:03 12:18 1:33 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 7:00
2 Braintree  8:45 9:53 11:08 12:23 1:38 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 7:05 9:05
3 South Weymouth  8:52 10:00 11:15 12:30 1:45 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:12 9:12 11:32
4 Abington  9:07 10:05 11:20 12:35 1:50 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:17 9:17 11:37
5 Whitman  9:11 10:09 11:24 12:39 1:54 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:21 9:21 11:41
6 Hanson  9:17 10:15 11:30 12:45 2:00 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:27 9:26 11:46
7 Halifax  9:22 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:32 9:31 11:51
8 Kingston  9:34 10:32 11:47 1:02 2:17 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:45 9:44 12:04

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Connect to
Red Line

for Boston
w

B 11:43

B 8:52

B 10:35

11:25

B 7:10
--- --- ---

---------

--- ---

------

Times in brown with “B“ indicate the bus 
departure times.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early 
departure: The train may leave ahead of 
schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on all Greenbush 
Line trains but not allowed on board buses.

High level platform and bridge plate available.
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more 
information.

Buses replace regular train service between South Station and Braintree after 7:15pm to allow 
for track improvement work on the Red Line. Normal service weekday train service will operate 
on Friday, May 26th and regular weekend train service will operate on Monday, May 19th, for 

KINGSTON LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow

@MBTA_CR
Download the

mTicket App

Weekday Diversion Schedule
Effective Monday, May 8th

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 040 042 044 046 048 050 052 054 056 058 060 062 064
Bikes Allowed

8 Kingston  5:30 6:30 7:25 8:37 9:52 11:07 12:22 1:37 2:52 4:07 6:22 8:12 10:22
7 Halifax  5:39 6:39 7:34 8:46 10:01 11:16 12:31 1:46 3:01 4:17 6:37 8:21 10:31
6 Hanson  5:44 6:44 7:39 8:51 10:06 11:21 12:36 1:51 3:06 4:26 6:42 8:26 10:36
5 Whitman  5:50 6:50 7:45 8:57 10:16 11:31 12:46 2:01 3:16 4:31 6:47 8:31 10:41
4 Abington  5:54 6:54 7:49 9:01 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:35 6:51 8:35 10:45
3 South Weymouth  5:59 6:59 7:54 9:06 10:25 11:40 12:55 2:10 3:25 4:40 6:56 8:40 10:50
2 Braintree  L 6:07 L 7:07 L 8:02 L 9:14 L 10:32 L 11:47 L 1:02 L 2:17 L 3:32 L 4:52 B 11:10
1 Quincy Center  L 6:12 L 7:12 L 8:07 L 9:19 L 10:37 L 11:52 L 1:07 L 2:22 L 3:39 L 4:59
1A JFK/UMass  L 6:21 L 7:21 L 8:16 L 9:28 L 10:46 L 12:01 L 1:16 L 2:31 L 3:48 L 5:10
1A South Station  6:32 7:32 8:28 9:39 10:56 12:11 1:26 2:41 3:59 5:20 B 8:06 B 9:50

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 043 045 047 049 051 053 055 057 059 061 063 065
Bikes Allowed

1A South Station  8:25 9:33 10:48 12:03 1:18 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:45 B 8:05

1A JFK/UMass  8:31 9:39 10:54 12:09 1:24 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:51
1 Quincy Center  8:40 9:48 11:03 12:18 1:33 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 7:00
2 Braintree  8:45 9:53 11:08 12:23 1:38 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 7:05 9:05
3 South Weymouth  8:52 10:00 11:15 12:30 1:45 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:12 9:12 11:32
4 Abington  9:07 10:05 11:20 12:35 1:50 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:17 9:17 11:37
5 Whitman  9:11 10:09 11:24 12:39 1:54 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:21 9:21 11:41
6 Hanson  9:17 10:15 11:30 12:45 2:00 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:27 9:26 11:46
7 Halifax  9:22 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:32 9:31 11:51
8 Kingston  9:34 10:32 11:47 1:02 2:17 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:45 9:44 12:04

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Connect to
Red Line

for Boston
w

B 12:00

B 9:00

B 10:25

11:25

B 7:16
--- --- ---

---------

--- ---

------

Times in brown with “B“ indicate the bus 
departure times.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early 
departure: The train may leave ahead of 
schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on all Greenbush 
Line trains but not allowed on board buses.

High level platform and bridge plate available.
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more 
information.

Buses replace regular train service between South Station and Braintree after 7:15pm to allow 
for track improvement work on the Red Line. Normal service weekday train service will operate 
on Friday, May 26th and regular weekend train service will operate on Monday, May 19th, for 
Memorial Day weekend

KINGSTON LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow

@MBTA_CR
Download the

mTicket App

Weekday Diversion Schedule
Effective Monday, May 8th

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 040 042 044 046 048 050 052 054 056 058 060 062 064
Bikes Allowed

8 Kingston  5:30 6:30 7:25 8:37 9:52 11:07 12:22 1:37 2:52 4:07 6:22 8:12 10:22
7 Halifax  5:39 6:39 7:34 8:46 10:01 11:16 12:31 1:46 3:01 4:17 6:37 8:21 10:31
6 Hanson  5:44 6:44 7:39 8:51 10:06 11:21 12:36 1:51 3:06 4:26 6:42 8:26 10:36
5 Whitman  5:50 6:50 7:45 8:57 10:16 11:31 12:46 2:01 3:16 4:31 6:47 8:31 10:41
4 Abington  5:54 6:54 7:49 9:01 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:35 6:51 8:35 10:45
3 South Weymouth  5:59 6:59 7:54 9:06 10:25 11:40 12:55 2:10 3:25 4:40 6:56 8:40 10:50
2 Braintree  L 6:07 L 7:07 L 8:02 L 9:14 L 10:32 L 11:47 L 1:02 L 2:17 L 3:32 L 4:52 B 11:10
1 Quincy Center  L 6:12 L 7:12 L 8:07 L 9:19 L 10:37 L 11:52 L 1:07 L 2:22 L 3:39 L 4:59
1A JFK/UMass  L 6:21 L 7:21 L 8:16 L 9:28 L 10:46 L 12:01 L 1:16 L 2:31 L 3:48 L 5:10
1A South Station  6:32 7:32 8:28 9:39 10:56 12:11 1:26 2:41 3:59 5:20 B 8:06 B 9:50

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 043 045 047 049 051 053 055 057 059 061 063 065
Bikes Allowed

1A South Station  8:25 9:33 10:48 12:03 1:18 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:45 B 8:05

1A JFK/UMass  8:31 9:39 10:54 12:09 1:24 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:51
1 Quincy Center  8:40 9:48 11:03 12:18 1:33 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 7:00
2 Braintree  8:45 9:53 11:08 12:23 1:38 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 7:05 9:05
3 South Weymouth  8:52 10:00 11:15 12:30 1:45 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:12 9:12 11:32
4 Abington  9:07 10:05 11:20 12:35 1:50 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:17 9:17 11:37
5 Whitman  9:11 10:09 11:24 12:39 1:54 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:21 9:21 11:41
6 Hanson  9:17 10:15 11:30 12:45 2:00 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:27 9:26 11:46
7 Halifax  9:22 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:32 9:31 11:51
8 Kingston  9:34 10:32 11:47 1:02 2:17 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:45 9:44 12:04

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Connect to
Red Line

for Boston
w

B 12:00

B 9:00

B 10:25

11:25

B 7:16
--- --- ---

---------

--- ---

------

Times in brown with “B“ indicate the bus 
departure times.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early 
departure: The train may leave ahead of 
schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on all Greenbush 
Line trains but not allowed on board buses.

High level platform and bridge plate available.
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more 
information.

Buses replace regular train service between South Station and Braintree after 7:15pm to allow 
for track improvement work on the Red Line. Normal service weekday train service will operate 
on Friday, May 26th and regular weekend train service will operate on Monday, May 19th, for 
Memorial Day weekend

KINGSTON LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow

@MBTA_CR
Download the

mTicket App

Weekday Diversion Schedule
Effective Monday, May 8th

Inbound to Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 040 042 044 046 048 050 052 054 056 058 060 062 064
Bikes Allowed

8 Kingston  5:30 6:30 7:25 8:37 9:52 11:07 12:22 1:37 2:52 4:07 6:22 8:12 10:22
7 Halifax  5:39 6:39 7:34 8:46 10:01 11:16 12:31 1:46 3:01 4:17 6:37 8:21 10:31
6 Hanson  5:44 6:44 7:39 8:51 10:06 11:21 12:36 1:51 3:06 4:26 6:42 8:26 10:36
5 Whitman  5:50 6:50 7:45 8:57 10:16 11:31 12:46 2:01 3:16 4:31 6:47 8:31 10:41
4 Abington  5:54 6:54 7:49 9:01 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:35 6:51 8:35 10:45
3 South Weymouth  5:59 6:59 7:54 9:06 10:25 11:40 12:55 2:10 3:25 4:40 6:56 8:40 10:50
2 Braintree  L 6:07 L 7:07 L 8:02 L 9:14 L 10:32 L 11:47 L 1:02 L 2:17 L 3:32 L 4:52 B 11:10
1 Quincy Center  L 6:12 L 7:12 L 8:07 L 9:19 L 10:37 L 11:52 L 1:07 L 2:22 L 3:39 L 4:59
1A JFK/UMass  L 6:21 L 7:21 L 8:16 L 9:28 L 10:46 L 12:01 L 1:16 L 2:31 L 3:48 L 5:10
1A South Station  6:32 7:32 8:28 9:39 10:56 12:11 1:26 2:41 3:59 5:20 B 8:06 B 9:50

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Outbound from Boston

ZONE STATION TRAIN # 043 045 047 049 051 053 055 057 059 061 063 065
Bikes Allowed

1A South Station  8:25 9:33 10:48 12:03 1:18 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:45 B 8:05

1A JFK/UMass  8:31 9:39 10:54 12:09 1:24 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:51
1 Quincy Center  8:40 9:48 11:03 12:18 1:33 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 7:00
2 Braintree  8:45 9:53 11:08 12:23 1:38 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 7:05 9:05
3 South Weymouth  8:52 10:00 11:15 12:30 1:45 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:12 9:12 11:32
4 Abington  9:07 10:05 11:20 12:35 1:50 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:17 9:17 11:37
5 Whitman  9:11 10:09 11:24 12:39 1:54 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09 7:21 9:21 11:41
6 Hanson  9:17 10:15 11:30 12:45 2:00 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:27 9:26 11:46
7 Halifax  9:22 10:20 11:35 12:50 2:05 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:32 9:31 11:51
8 Kingston  9:34 10:32 11:47 1:02 2:17 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 7:45 9:44 12:04

AM PM

Monday to Friday

Connect to
Red Line

for Boston
w

B 12:00

B 9:00

B 10:25

11:25

B 7:16
--- --- ---

---------

--- ---

------

Times in brown with “B“ indicate the bus 
departure times.

Times in blue with “L“ indicate an early 
departure: The train may leave ahead of 
schedule at these stops. 

Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on all Greenbush 
Line trains but not allowed on board buses.

High level platform and bridge plate available.
Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more 
information.

Buses replace regular train service between South Station and Braintree after 7:15pm to allow 
for track improvement work on the Red Line. Normal service weekday train service will operate 
on Friday, May 26th and regular weekend train service will operate on Monday, May 19th, for 
Memorial Day weekend

Service Change

All shuttle buses are accessible. 
Bikes will not be allowed onboard the shuttle buses.

Shuttle buses will
operate between
Beverly and North
Station.

From July 30-31, and August 4-7

Scan here.

Building a better T.
MBTA.com/alerts

For questions, call 617-222-3200

Express and local shuttles will replace all train service for track, signal,
and bridge work. No service at River Works or Chelsea Station. Riders
at Chelsea should use the Silver Line 3 as an alternative.

Weekday Diversion Schedule
Effective Monday, July 10th

Buses replace train service between South Station and Braintree after 7:30pm for Red Line track improvement work.

CONNECTS TO 
TRAIN #

CONNECTS TO 
TRAIN #

CONNECTS TO 
TRAIN #

CONNECTS TO 
TRAIN #


